3rd Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru-560011 

25 

Any other details that 
the Practicing Company 
Secretary may like to 
provide.  (E.g., BIFR 
Company, delisting from 
SE, Company changed its 
name etc.) 

The paid-up share capital of the Company, as on date, is 
Rs.13,58,40,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty-Eight 
Lakh Forty Thousand only), divided into 1,35,84,000 (One 
Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand) equity 
shares of Rs.10/- each. 

The Company has allotted 5,84,000 (Five Lakh Eighty-
Four Thousand) equity shares on a preferential basis on 
31st July 2025. The difference of 5,84,000 shares 
observed in the report of the Registrar and Share 
Transfer Agent (RTA) has arisen on account of the said 
corporate action being pending for updation in the